3-3-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2						
A.P.N. No.:	1318-15-714-0	16				
R.P.T.T.	\$754.65					
File No.:	1252721					
Recording Requested By:						
Stewart Title Company						
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below				
When Recorded Mail To:						
Nathalia Star	cíoli					
PO, BOX	11944					
ZEODUC	1 all on 1 All on	89448				

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$754.65 Rec:\$40.00
\$794.65 Pgs=3 07/12/2021 10:00 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Ryan Barrows, an unmarried man and Nathalia Stancioli, an unmarried woman as joint tenants with rights of survivorship for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Nathalia Stancioli, a single woman all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 1-16 as shown on the map of CASTLE ROCK PARK, UNIT NO. 1, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on April 25, 1966 as Document No. 31836.

## \*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 7/i/21

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

An B			
Ryan Barrows	U –	water and the second se	$\wedge$
Nathalia Stancioli		-	\ \
State of		THE COLOR AND RECORDED AND AND AND AND COLOR OF THE COLOR	ett om til det flore for til film at det kliminde ett om at stå men en en med en en fil klimingsmen en en ett
County of	) ss )	_	_ \ \
This instrument was acknowled By: Ryan Barrows	dged before me on the	day of	, 2021
0.9.10th, 0.	d Acknowledgeme	nt Of	
Notary Public			\
My Commission Expires:			
			/
		\	
State of Nevada	)	and the second of the second s	a manana panga ang manana ng manana ng manana ng manana ng manana ng manana ng mangang ng mga ng mga ng mga ng Tang mga ng ng ng mg
County of Douglas	) ss		
This instrument was acknowled By: Nathalia Stancioli	ged before me on the	7_day of <u>Jolu</u>	, 2021
Signature: Du A	· Q	) ) '	
Notary Public		- / /	
My Commission Expires:	<u>-26-2025</u>	/ /	
		/	
	SHERRY AC	CKERMANN	
	Notary Public - S Appointment Records	d in Douglas County	
\	No: 05-96319-5 - Ex	pires April 26, 2025	

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

attached, and not the truthfulness, accordingly of that document.	curacy, or
State of California County ofSacramento	
On July 2, 2021 befo	re me, Alan J. Gonzales, Notary Public
	(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Ryan Barrows	
subscribed to the within instrument and a his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), an	actory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in d that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the nich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY paragraph is true and correct.	under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ALAN J. GONZALES  COMM. # 2303034  NOTARY PUBILIC CALIFORNIA SACRAMENTO COUNTY My Comm. Expiras AUG 28, 7023
Signature Mean Sy.	(Seal)

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)				
	a) <u>1318-15-714-016</u>		_			Δ.
	b)					/\
	c)		<u>.</u>		(	
_	a)					\ \
2.	Type of Property:			······································	m	
	a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	1	R RECORDERS		T. T. 1
	c. Cando/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex		k		
	e.□ Apt. Bldg,	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	e of Recording: _		\ \
	g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Note		Wasan.	
	☐ Other		<del>L</del>			
						- 1
	i. Total Value/Sales Pric		\$ <u>193,</u>	431.00	The second named in column 2 is not to the second named i	
		osure Only (value of proper	ty) (		)	
	. Transfer Tax Value:			431.00		
0	. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ 754	1.65		
Ā	If Exemption Claimed			1 1		1
₹,		otion per NRS 375.090, Se	Carrier III	) )		
	h Evolain Reason for	Exemption: Joint tenant	e dooding	off with an acid		
	o. Explain Readon to	Exemption: John tenant	s decama	On With Considera	auon	
5.	Partial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred: 10	0 %			
The	undersigned declares a	ind acknowledges, under p	enalty of	periury pursuant	to NRS	375 060
and	NRS 375.110, that the i	nformation provided is cor	rect to the	best of their infor	mation	and helief
ana	can be supported by do	cumentation if called upon	to substa	intiate the informa	ition pro	vided herein
run	hermore, the parties agi	ee that disallowance of an	v claimed	exemption, or off	ner dete	rmination of
add	tional tax due, may rest	It in a penalty of 10% of th	ie tax due	plus interest at 1	% per m	onth. Pursuant
to iv	KS 375.030, the Buyer :	and Seller shall be jointly a	ind severa	ally liable for any a	additiona	al amount owed.
C:~~	- 1 1 D		\		\	
Sign	ature //	and the second s	Capaci	ity <u>Granto</u>	)r	
٠.	. 11		1	\		
Sign	ature		Capaci	ity <u>Grante</u>	e	
	_ \ \ '					
SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER	R (GRANTEE) IN	ORMA	TION
	(REQUIRED)		2012.	(REQUIRED		11014
	Name: Ryan Barrows		Print N	ame: Nathalia St		
100	ess: 395 Hangu	1 Circle	Addres	s: 20 ROX	1194	U
City:			City:		Ove	
State	≥: <u>CA</u> Zi	p: 95630	State:	אע ע	Zip:	89449
. 20 Years 16. 20	275 B B 35 2 5 675 gard gard gard, see					
	Mama: Etament Etam	ESTING RECORDING (FE			<u>er)</u>	
	Name: Stewart Title		Escrow	# 1252721		
\ddre >ity:		oune 109	C/	h /	my.	00440
rity.	Garattervine		State:	NV	Zip:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED